(f) The candidate shall be liable to serve the Armed 
Forces Medical Service (AFMS) for 05 years on 
successful completion of MDIMS/DNB Course 
subject to fulfilling other eligibility criteria. Candidate 
will have to execute a bond agreenment at the time of 
admission, to pay a sum of Rs. 59,00,000/- (Rupees 

Fifty Nine Lakhs only) for the session 2025-28 to 
Govt of lndia, in case unwilling to join AFMS when 
offered commission on completion of the course. A 
candidate who fails to complete the COurse 

successfully before crossing 35 years of age, due to 
any circumstances, WILL NOT BE ELIGIBLE for

[...]

the time of admission. 

(e) That if the PG student leaves the institution without completing the course due to any 

reason after the last date of admission to the PG course as specified by NMC/affliated 
University, hel she wil be required to pay a sum of Rs. 19,66,667/- (Rupees Nineteen 
Lakhs Sixty-Six Thousand Six Hundred and Sixty Seven only) per year or part thereof of 
the education at the institution based on extant rules subject to the conditions laid down in 

( That the PG student made Non service Liability (NSL) on medical grounds will be 
required to pay Bond money at 50% of amount laid down, for further period of study from the